SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8770/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2023 in CRP No. 2611/2022 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

M. MAMATHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALKA JHUNJHUNWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88145/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhes

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv. Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
- 2. Further proceedings before the Trial Court shall remain stayed, till the next date of hearing.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

www.ecourtsinc