/.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8770/2023

M. MAMATHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALKA JHUNJHUNWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Arora, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2. Ld. Advocate, Ms. Neetika Sharma, appearing on behalf of M/s.Khaitan & Co., Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2 and seeks one more opportunity to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for doing the needful.

At the end of the period aforesaid, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar