SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 8770/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2023 in CRP No. 2611/2022 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

M. MAMATHA PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ALKA JHUNJHUNWALA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 88145/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.

Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. J. Maria Jerome, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list tomorrow, i.e. 03.01.2025.

(Ram Subhag Singh) Assistant Registrar

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS