ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8770/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2023 in CRP No.2611/2022 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

M. MAMATHA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ALKA JHUNJHUNWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 88145/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-01-2025 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.

Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. J. Maria Jerome, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Ballav Panda, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.

Mr. Tapamoy Ghose, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that respondent no.2 is no more in the land of living. As prayed for, let the death certificate and

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

the particulars of the legal heirs/representatives be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner, during the course of the day. Steps for substitution be taken before the next date of listing.

Interim order to continue till the next date of listing. List on 10.01.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)